

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 62 Thursday 22 February 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11388 Folio 617, comprising 61 square metres and shown as parcel 9 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23634A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Alfie Ramez Kozman and Esmat Kozman; and

• any Occupant(s)/Lessee(s).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9817 Folio 255.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Australian Telecommunications Commission. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

SPECIAL

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11095 Folio 548, comprising 4,202 square metres and shown as parcel 40 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23636.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, CH Logistics Australian Sub TC Pty Ltd (ACN 618 097 920); and
- mortgagee, P. T. Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11100 Folio 487, comprising 1.2350 hectares and shown as parcel 60 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23637.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Gallant Australian Sub TC Pty Ltd (ACN 612 756 322);
- mortgagee, ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd (ACN 100 709 493); and
- lessee, Woolworths Limited (ACN 000 014 675).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11475 Folio 018.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Kador Group Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 006 443 643). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11061 Folio 196, comprising 1,211 square metres and shown as parcels 42, 44 and 46 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23651A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, K & S Freighters Pty Ltd (ACN 007 544 390); and
- mortgagee, Westpac Banking Corporation; and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10850 Folios 265 and 267, comprising 894 square metres and shown as parcels 2 and 3 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23648A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, McIntyre Steel Industries (Vic) Pty Ltd (ACN 005 401 187); and
- mortgagee, Bank of Cyprus Australia Pty Ltd. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11469 Folio 848, comprising 245.80 square metres and shown as parcels 3 and 4 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23593A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

registered proprietor, Melton Shire Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11172 Folio 379, comprising 311 square metres and shown as parcel 2 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23593A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Melton Shire Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11172 Folio 378, comprising 96.20 square metres and shown as parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23593A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Melton Shire Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificates of Title Volume 11164 Folios 151, 152, 153 and 154, comprising 1.4405 hectares and shown as parcel 24 and 25 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23635A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Niton Pty Ltd (ACN 007 014 404) and Russell Wayne Williams; and
- lessee, Exconti Pty Ltd (ACN 007 101 788).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10786 Folio 675, comprising 8,456 square metres and shown as parcel 51 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23652A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, AA Scott Pty Ltd (ACN 007 601 667).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10504 Folio 142, comprising 6,645 square metres and shown as parcel 61 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23653.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Vincenzo Ceravolo; and

• mortgagee, Superlotfive Pty Ltd (ACN 091 006 263). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11419 Folio 731.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Dexus Projects Pty Ltd (ACN 134 991 932). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11002 Folio 994.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Vaughan Industrial Projects (Palmers Road) Pty Ltd (ACN 115 252 796); and
- mortgagee, A.C.N. 006 065 032 Pty Ltd.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10323 Folio 335, comprising 3,575 square metres and shown as parcel 56 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23622A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Doherty Road Laverton Company Pty Ltd (ACN 086 436 437). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Signed CATHERINE DECI

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11352 Folio 780, comprising 268 square metres and shown as parcel 35 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23629A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Jasbe Williams Landing Pty Ltd (ACN 616 284 023); and
- mortgagee, Westpac Banking Corporation. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10323 Folios 333 and 334, comprising 1.0370 hectares and shown as parcels 27 and 28 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23620A and parcel 72 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23623.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Vincenzo Ceravolo; and
- caveator, Derrimut Developments (Vic) Pty Ltd (ACN 108 837 323). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10875 Folio 134, comprising 9,055 square metres and shown as parcel 48 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23646A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Palmers Industry Park Pty Ltd (ACN 167 191 095); and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8798 Folio 878 and Certificate of Title Volume 9500 Folio 168, comprising 626 square metres and shown as parcels 10 and 11 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23634A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Picted Pty Ltd (ACN 100 801 652);

- mortgagee, Westpac Banking Corporation; and
- any lessee/occupant.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9336 Folio 613, comprising 8,183 square metres and shown as parcel 91 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23632.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Stockfield Pty Ltd (ACN 142 815 334); and

• mortgagee, National Australia Bank. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 22 February 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11875 Folio 299, comprising 4,883 square metres and shown as parcels 1 and 3 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23626A and parcel 12 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23627A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Williams Landing Town Centre Pty Ltd (ACN 137 303 149); and
- mortgagee, ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9352 Folio 791, comprising 1.1250 hectares and shown as parcel 120 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23639.

Interest Acquired: That of the occupant/lessee, Form 700 Pty Ltd (ACN 102 996 707).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

Price Code A